RESOLUTION NO. 17-10 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Brooks Compton ON THE 19th DAY OF April , 2010.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY WORLD WIDE EQUIPMENT OF OHIO, FOR THE PURCHASE OF AN AUTOMATED SIDE LOADER REFUSE PACKER AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for an automated side loader refuse packer (Project VE-7-10-1) pursuant to specifications prepared by the City; and

WHEREAS, was the second lowest and best bidder.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by World Wide Equipment of Ohio, for the sale of an automated side loader refuse packer to the City of Centerville for \$216,616.91 plus an additional cost of \$4,660.00 adding an "air operated hopper door/drop hopper with a total cost of \$221,276.91 be and is hereby accepted, and a copy of said bid is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked Exhibit "A".

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to execute a contract with World Wide Equipment of Ohio for the purchase of a side loading refuse packer as stated above.

PASSED THIS 19th day of April , 2010.

Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. _/1-/\(D\), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the _/9\(\mu\) day of _______, 2010.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form and consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

BIDDER'SPROPOSAL

AUTOMATED SIDE LOADER REFUSE PACKER - 2010

Subm by:	itted (UGRID WISE EGM, pmint FF addio) ag read the specifications and examined the plans included h	
Havin	g read the specifications and examined the plans included h	nerein:
R	efuse Truck - (Project Number: VE-7A-10-1)	
С	ity of Centerville, Ohio	
accour perfor	e performance of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furm all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifiens for the said work, for the following sums:	rnish all materials and to
A.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:	
	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract D specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.	Occument (drawings and
	Addenda No Date	
	Addenda No Date	
B.	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION	
	The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall	all be the sum of all items.
	MATED SIDE LOADER REFUSE PACKER in accordance	with attached
speciii	cations.	2 10, 316,91 Price complete
Trade	in: 1996 Crane Carrier 25 Yard Dual Hopper Refuse/Recyclin VIN # 1CYCCN48XTT042100	g Truck
		\$ 2000.00 Trade-in
	TOTAL OF BID	\$ 208, 316.91
CA	Lonal prishen Axle - ADD # 6300,00	
-/	schools mass withics.	

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL: CONTINUED

Delivery date: The Contractor has been notified that the City of Centerville shall impose penalties in the amount of \$100 per day per vehicle if the said vehicle(s) with all options listed are not delivered to the City of Centerville by November 15, 2010. The amount shall be deducted from any money due the Contractor.

bid: Mack / LC			
Location of parts/service for unit			
bid: Day Lon	A Hi o		
YES \prec	ions to the standard specifications provided herein? NO Any deviations to the specifications must be arate page and submitted with the bid.		
NOTES:			
Delivery date and location of parts/service may be a consideration in the award of this contract. For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Robert James, Pubic Works Director, at (937) 428-4782 or Werner Boehm, City of Centerville Public Works Supervisor (937) 428-4784.			
_	ete the information below and sign the bid. Failure to sign the		
bid shall result in rejection of the bid.			
Bid submitted by:	Sterk Ascers printed name		
	A. A.		
	Stuc Lan		
	signature		
Company Name:	Were DW. DE EGG, prient DE OHO IN		
Address:	5750 Pol Rule		
·	Day Lon 140 45414		
Telephone No.:	800-927-6725 Ext 77112		
Fax No.	937- 278- 5200		
Federal Tax ID number:			
Contact if other than individual submitting bid:			